## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the transfer of entire interest to include the right to sue for past, present and future infringements previously recorded on Reel 019943 Frame 0790. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the transfer of the entire interest in U.S. Patent for INVENTORY CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD, No. 6,405,924, issued June 18, 2002.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Insta-Trek Corporation	11/05/2007

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pragnesh S. Shah	
Street Address:	39 Manito Avenue	
City:	Lake Hiawatha	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07034	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6405924	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)622-1445

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-668-1971

Email: bob@biz-patlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Robert R. Deleault
Address Line 1: 41 Brook Street

Address Line 2: Mesmer & Deleault, PLLC

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert R. Deleault

Total Attachments: 2

source=correctiveassignment#page1.tif source=originalcoversheet#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020064 FRAME: 0560

500391213

USPTO

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment-insta#page1.tif

10/12/2007 10:39:56 AM PAGE

4/004 Fax Server

TO: ROBERT R. DELEAULT COMPANY: 41 BROOK STREET

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v		10/12/2007 500374346		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	<del></del>	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	<del></del>	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Insta-Trek Corporation	1		10/11/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	Pragnesh S. Shar			
Street Address:	39 Manito Avenue			
City:	Lake Hiawatha			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07034			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total; 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	640	5924		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (603)622-1445				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	603-668-1971 bob@biz-patlaw.com			
Email: Correspondent Name:				
Address Line 1:	41 Brook Street			
Address Line 4:	Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Robert R. Deleault		

# CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

I, Pragnesh S. Shah, as President of Insta-Trek Corporation, a corporation of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 39 Manito Avenue, Lake Hiawatha, NJ 07034, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Pragnesh S. Shah of 39 Manito Avenue, Lake Hiawatha, NJ 07034, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Pragnesh S. Shah, his successors and assigns, the entire interest in the United States Patent for INVENTORY CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD, No. 6,405,924, issued June 18, 2002 including all right to sue for past, present, and future infringement of the patent. And I agree, for the Corporation and its executors and administrators, with said Pragnesh S. Shah and his successors and assigns but at his or their expense and charges, hereafter to do all acts necessary or proper to secure, to vest and confirm in said Pragnesh S. Shah, his successors and assigns, the legal title to such patent.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 5 day of November 2007.

Insta-Trek Corporation

Pragnesh Shah, President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF ESSEY

) SS.

Then personally appeared the above named Pragnesh S. Shah acknowledged that he is the President of Insta-Trek Corporation, he signed the instrument on behalf of the corporation by proper authority, and the instrument was the act of the corporation for the purpose therein stated, before me, this day of November 2007

Notary Public

LORRAINE R. LORDIGYAN
Notary Public State of New Jersey
My commission expires 9-26-2012.